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Latvian U18 Championships
Liepaja, 23. - 24.1.2026

Komandu kopvērtējums All Events

All, Open
Men Women All

1. Jelgavas SPS I JSPS 408,00 240,00 648,00
1. KUZINA Vitalija 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 27.65 18,00 18,00
4. HOLME Eva 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 28.03 14,00 14,00
6. MENGOTS Dominiks 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 24.42 12,00 12,00
7. PIKSENS Everts 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 24.54 11,00 11,00
6. LACE Betija 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2:56.91 12,00 12,00
3. FOMENKO Artjoms 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:23.51 15,00 15,00
6. KAZOCINS Pauls 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:29.18 12,00 12,00
8. ZINOVICS Juris 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:03.62 10,00 10,00

10. KRAUKLIS Kims 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:04.00 7,00 7,00
1. KUZINA Vitalija 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:22.33 18,00 18,00

5. STRAUTINA Evelina 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:34.18 13,00 13,00
2. VILCINS Reinis 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:07.27 16,00 16,00
4. RUDZIKS Viktors 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:13.71 14,00 14,00
6. BRIKA-DRAVNIECE Elza 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:24.81 12,00 12,00
1. ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 1:54.12 18,00 18,00
5. PIKSENS Everts 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:01.41 13,00 13,00
1. MENGOTS Dominiks 12. Boys, 400m Medley 4:46.52 18,00 18,00
2. GRISLIS Ricards 12. Boys, 400m Medley 4:55.76 16,00 16,00
3. Jelgavas SPS I 13. Girls, 4 x 100m Freestyle 4:15.26 30,00 30,00
1. Jelgavas SPS I 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:29.96 36,00 36,00

5. HOLME Eva 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:03.44 13,00 13,00
14. BRIKA-DRAVNIECE Elza 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:06.45 3,00 3,00

1. ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 51.89 18,00 18,00
4. VILCINS Reinis 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 52.97 14,00 14,00
4. SELECKA Marija 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:20.03 14,00 14,00
8. LACE Betija 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:22.73 10,00 10,00
1. FOMENKO Artjoms 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:02.89 18,00 18,00
4. KAZOCINS Pauls 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:07.02 14,00 14,00
2. GRISLIS Ricards 20. Boys, 200m Butterfly 2:20.30 16,00 16,00
3. KRAUKLIS Kims 20. Boys, 200m Butterfly 2:25.15 15,00 15,00

1. KUZINA Vitalija 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:04.73 18,00 18,00
5. STRAUTINA Evelina 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:08.73 13,00 13,00
2. VILCINS Reinis 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 58.34 16,00 16,00
8. RUDZIKS Viktors 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:02.23 10,00 10,00
4. SELECKA Marija 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:42.81 14,00 14,00
3. MENGOTS Dominiks 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:12.87 15,00 15,00
7. ZINOVICS Juris 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:22.09 11,00 11,00

11. BRIKA-DRAVNIECE Elza 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:29.22 6,00 6,00
2. ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:09.25 16,00 16,00
7. RUDZIKS Viktors 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:38.39 11,00 11,00

2. Jelgavas SPS I 27. Girls, 4 x 100m Medley 4:46.00 32,00 32,00
1. Jelgavas SPS I 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 3:51.60 36,00 36,00

2. Valmieras SS VALSS 171,00 183,00 354,00
9. NICIPORE Elizabete 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.54 8,00 8,00
4. BLUDENS Alekss 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 24.33 14,00 14,00

11. SIMSONE Katrina Keita 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 3:08.90 6,00 6,00
4. MACULANE Nikola 5. Girls, 100m Butterfly 1:10.28 14,00 14,00
3. BLUDENS Alekss 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 58.28 15,00 15,00
6. MELNGARSS Eduards 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:01.63 12,00 12,00

11. MACULANE Estere 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:39.60 6,00 6,00
1. SPOLITIS Emils 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:06.05 18,00 18,00

6. FOGELS Gustavs Regnars 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:18.47 12,00 12,00
7. LAURSONE Andzelina 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:25.81 11,00 11,00

13. POULSENA Liva 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:30.38 4,00 4,00
2. SKRABE Liene Evelina 11. Girls, 400m Medley 5:49.96 16,00 16,00
4. Valmieras SS 13. Girls, 4 x 100m Freestyle 4:20.18 28,00 28,00
4. MACULANE Nikola 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:02.92 14,00 14,00

10. SKRABE Liene Evelina 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:05.88 7,00 7,00
3. SPOLITIS Emils 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 52.74 15,00 15,00

12. SIMSONE Katrina Keita 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:27.91 5,00 5,00
14. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:28.43 3,00 3,00

1. BLUDENS Alekss 20. Boys, 200m Butterfly 2:17.19 18,00 18,00
11. MACULANE Estere 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:13.20 6,00 6,00

1. SPOLITIS Emils 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 58.15 18,00 18,00
10. FOGELS Gustavs Regnars 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:03.18 7,00 7,00

3. MACULANE Nikola 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:37.92 15,00 15,00
7. NICIPORE Elizabete 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:47.64 11,00 11,00
6. MELNGARSS Eduards 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:19.35 12,00 12,00
2. SKRABE Liene Evelina 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 4:58.71 16,00 16,00
5. LAURSONE Andzelina 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:18.62 13,00 13,00
3. Valmieras SS 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 4:00.69 30,00 30,00
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3. RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN I RIDSN 175,50 137,00 312,50
11. SKUDRA Vilhelms 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.47 6,00 6,00
10. KRONGORNE Odrija 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 3:08.37 7,00 7,00

4. LOBANS Deniss 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:23.54 14,00 14,00
12. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:40.26 4,50 4,50
15. SKUDRA Vilhelms 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:10.51 2,00 2,00

8. GRUBBE Gabriela 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:37.30 10,00 10,00

10. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:39.30 7,00 7,00
12. POPOVS Andrejs 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:27.36 5,00 5,00

4. GULBE Liva 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:20.44 14,00 14,00
14. FREIBERGA Una 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:30.44 3,00 3,00

3. PETRIKINS Ilja 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 1:58.98 15,00 15,00
15. KRONGORNS Ralfs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:13.42 2,00 2,00

3. LOBANS Deniss 12. Boys, 400m Medley 4:57.44 15,00 15,00
7. BARMASOVS Ruslans 12. Boys, 400m Medley 5:39.70 11,00 11,00
7. GULBE Liva 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:04.48 11,00 11,00
6. PETRIKINS Ilja 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 53.70 12,00 12,00

13. KRONGORNE Odrija 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:27.97 4,00 4,00
5. LOBANS Deniss 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:07.70 13,00 13,00

8. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:11.39 10,00 10,00
6. BARMASOVS Ruslans 20. Boys, 200m Butterfly 2:37.90 12,00 12,00
9. GRUBBE Gabriela 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:12.74 8,00 8,00

13. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:14.07 4,00 4,00
11. POPOVS Andrejs 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:05.27 6,00 6,00

5. FREIBERGA Una 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:47.02 13,00 13,00
10. KRONGORNE Odrija 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:55.16 7,00 7,00
12. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:29.55 5,00 5,00

3. GULBE Liva 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:06.74 15,00 15,00
9. LOITERSTEINE Evelina 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:24.55 8,00 8,00

3. PETRIKINS Ilja 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:11.50 15,00 15,00
5. RSS Ridzene-DSN 27. Girls, 4 x 100m Medley 5:01.89 26,00 26,00
4. RSS Ridzene-DSN 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 4:08.57 28,00 28,00

4. SK Delfins SKDEL 221,00 38,00 259,00
4. PETRUSE Margarita 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2:55.14 14,00 14,00
2. VARGUSENKO Marats 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:20.53 16,00 16,00
5. SISOJEVS Dmitrijs 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:26.53 13,00 13,00
9. ULEISKIS Stefans 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:03.91 8,00 8,00

12. VILIMS Jegors 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:06.34 5,00 5,00
6. VILIMS Mihails 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:03.27 12,00 12,00

13. GASCENKO Timurs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:11.23 4,00 4,00
3. SK Delfins 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:42.76 30,00 30,00

11. VILIMS Mihails 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 55.06 6,00 6,00
5. PETRUSE Margarita 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:20.11 13,00 13,00
2. VARGUSENKO Marats 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:03.17 16,00 16,00
3. SISOJEVS Dmitrijs 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:03.53 15,00 15,00
5. ULEISKIS Stefans 20. Boys, 200m Butterfly 2:33.49 13,00 13,00

14. VILIMS Jegors 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:06.06 3,00 3,00
2. VARGUSENKO Marats 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:11.40 16,00 16,00
4. SISOJEVS Dmitrijs 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:13.35 14,00 14,00

7. PETRUSE Margarita 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:21.22 11,00 11,00
4. VILIMS Mihails 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:24.77 14,00 14,00

13. KORZENEVSKIS Kristians 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:53.89 4,00 4,00
2. SK Delfins 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 4:00.22 32,00 32,00

5. Kekavas novada SS KENSS 34,00 205,00 239,00
1. UCKURONIS Kristians 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 23.84 18,00 18,00
5. SENUTO Adelina 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2:55.18 13,00 13,00
2. UCKURONIS Kristians 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 58.03 16,00 16,00
2. DALBINA Anna 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:25.20 16,00 16,00
2. PETKUS Kristiana 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:12.26 16,00 16,00

10. PURINA Laima 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:28.48 7,00 7,00

2. Kekavas NSS 13. Girls, 4 x 100m Freestyle 4:13.28 32,00 32,00
3. DALBINA Anna 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:01.46 15,00 15,00

1. PETKUS Kristiana 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:17.27 18,00 18,00
6. SENUTO Adelina 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:20.16 12,00 12,00
2. DALBINA Anna 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:07.08 16,00 16,00
1. PETKUS Kristiana 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:32.42 18,00 18,00
6. SENUTO Adelina 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:47.51 12,00 12,00
3. Kekavas NSS 27. Girls, 4 x 100m Medley 4:46.24 30,00 30,00

6. PK Ogre PKOGR 10,00 189,00 199,00
5. VERZBICKA Anabella 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 28.14 13,00 13,00

13. GURJEVA Varvara 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.68 4,00 4,00
8. NEIBERGS Everts Leonards 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:34.59 10,00 10,00

1. GOLIKOVA Arina 5. Girls, 100m Butterfly 1:03.24 18,00 18,00
3. RENGARDE Zete 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:31.45 15,00 15,00
9. ZARINA Eva 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:37.84 8,00 8,00
1. KRAUKLE Emilija 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:08.62 18,00 18,00
1. PK Ogre 13. Girls, 4 x 100m Freestyle 4:03.35 36,00 36,00
1. VERZBICKA Anabella 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:01.23 18,00 18,00

16. GURJEVA Varvara 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:06.68 1,00 1,00
3. GOLIKOVA Arina 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:07.71 15,00 15,00
7. RENGARDE Zete 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:11.00 11,00 11,00
1. KRAUKLE Emilija 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 4:36.08 18,00 18,00

4. ZARINA Eva 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:10.18 14,00 14,00

Jurmalas SS JURSS 56,00 143,00 199,00
11. POCEBITA Anastasija 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.63 6,00 6,00

9. HASANOVS Alens Rims 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.10 8,00 8,00
10. MESKINS Mihails 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.32 7,00 7,00

7. JASINA Anastasija 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2:59.07 11,00 11,00
11. AKIMOVS Atis 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:37.62 6,00 6,00

2. MAHMUTOVA Diana 5. Girls, 100m Butterfly 1:07.68 16,00 16,00
11. MESKINS Mihails 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:06.16 6,00 6,00

6. JUDINA Ksenija 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:34.47 12,00 12,00
12. DZENITE Elza 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:30.25 5,00 5,00

8. DZENITE Elza 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:05.38 10,00 10,00
12. POCEBITA Anastasija 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:06.30 5,00 5,00
10. HASANOVS Alens Rims 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 55.02 7,00 7,00
14. MESKINS Mihails 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 55.64 3,00 3,00

2. JASINA Anastasija 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:19.83 16,00 16,00
7. AKIMOVS Atis 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:10.95 11,00 11,00
8. JUDINA Ksenija 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:11.10 10,00 10,00
9. HASANOVS Alens Rims 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:02.79 8,00 8,00
2. MAHMUTOVA Diana 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:34.64 16,00 16,00
1. Jurmalas SS 27. Girls, 4 x 100m Medley 4:41.66 36,00 36,00
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8. Liepajas KSS I LKSS 65,50 130,50 196,00
8. LIEPINA Emilija Liva 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.32 10,00 10,00

15. KRUCANOVA Sandra 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.74 1,50 1,50
13. LIMBERGS Deivids 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.60 3,50 3,50

1. STRAUTMANE Laura 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2:51.51 18,00 18,00
15. PANKRATOVS Kristaps 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:46.89 2,00 2,00

5. PAULIKA Sindija 5. Girls, 100m Butterfly 1:22.67 13,00 13,00

7. LIEPINA Emilija Liva 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:37.04 11,00 11,00
5. Liepajas KSS I 13. Girls, 4 x 100m Freestyle 4:29.11 26,00 26,00

8. Liepajas KSS I 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:49.78 20,00 20,00
15. LIMBERGS Deivids 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 56.09 2,00 2,00
12. MOISEJEVS Timurs 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:14.34 4,50 4,50
12. PANKRATOVS Kristaps 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:14.34 4,50 4,50

6. LIEPINA Emilija Liva 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:10.51 12,00 12,00
11. JONAITE Samanta Anete 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:57.87 6,00 6,00
12. PAULIKA Sindija 23. Girls, 200m Medley 3:01.64 5,00 5,00
13. FREIBERGS Ricards 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:31.85 4,00 4,00
12. INTENBERGS Linards 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:53.07 5,00 5,00

4. Liepajas KSS I 27. Girls, 4 x 100m Medley 4:56.42 28,00 28,00

8. Liepajas KSS I 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 4:26.12 20,00 20,00

9. RSS Ridzene-Ziepniekkalns RIZIE 80,00 107,00 187,00
2. ROZINA Milana 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 27.80 16,00 16,00
3. MARKOTE Anete 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 27.97 15,00 15,00
3. ROZINA Milana 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2:53.25 15,00 15,00
1. BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 56.91 18,00 18,00
4. DEKSNIS Ernests 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:01.10 14,00 14,00
4. MARKOTE Anete 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:32.31 14,00 14,00
9. FILIPOVA Nikola 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:28.38 8,00 8,00
5. KOMASKO Davids 12. Boys, 400m Medley 5:12.71 13,00 13,00

2. ROZINA Milana 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:01.30 16,00 16,00
15. FILIPOVA Nikola 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:06.50 2,00 2,00

2. BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 52.71 16,00 16,00
16. DEKSNIS Ernests 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 56.14 1,00 1,00
10. MARKOTE Laine 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:26.36 7,00 7,00

4. MARKOTE Anete 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:08.53 14,00 14,00
1. BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:08.36 18,00 18,00

10. RSS Ridzene-Zolitude RIZOL 132,50 41,00 173,50
7. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.20 11,00 11,00
5. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 24.41 13,00 13,00

12. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.59 5,00 5,00

12. TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:40.26 4,50 4,50
8. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:28.00 10,00 10,00
7. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:04.20 11,00 11,00
2. RSS Ridzene-ZOL 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:42.10 32,00 32,00
6. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:04.20 12,00 12,00
7. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 54.15 11,00 11,00

13. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 55.44 4,00 4,00
9. PRIKULE Karina 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:26.00 8,00 8,00
5. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:01.14 13,00 13,00

14. GREIBERS Niks 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:32.14 3,00 3,00

6. NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:35.40 12,00 12,00
6. RSS Ridzene-ZOL 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 4:13.53 24,00 24,00

11. Rezeknes BJSS RBJSS 168,00 - 168,00
7. KURMELOVS Artjoms 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:33.89 11,00 11,00
5. TALALAJEVS Daniils 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:01.28 13,00 13,00

10. CUGUNOVS Zahars 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:24.86 7,00 7,00
2. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 1:55.47 16,00 16,00
4. TALALAJEVS Daniils 12. Boys, 400m Medley 5:03.68 14,00 14,00
4. Rezeknes BJSS 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:45.58 28,00 28,00
6. KURMELOVS Artjoms 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:10.05 12,00 12,00

5. TALALAJEVS Daniils 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:17.44 13,00 13,00
1. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:04.02 18,00 18,00
8. CUGUNOVS Zahars 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:41.33 10,00 10,00
5. Rezeknes BJSS 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 4:08.63 26,00 26,00

12. Ventspils SS Spars VESSS 32,00 107,00 139,00
2. VASILJEVS Adrians 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 23.95 16,00 16,00
8. KISELCUK Kira 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 3:02.92 10,00 10,00

12. OZINSKA Nikola 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:40.34 5,00 5,00
14. FABRICIUSA Alise 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:46.53 3,00 3,00
15. FABRICIUSA Alise 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:31.48 2,00 2,00
16. MELNGALVE Anna 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:34.49 1,00 1,00

9. VASILJEVS Adrians 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:06.90 8,00 8,00
6. Ventspils SS Spars 13. Girls, 4 x 100m Freestyle 4:33.38 24,00 24,00

9. VASILJEVS Adrians 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 54.84 8,00 8,00
7. KISELCUK Kira 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:20.84 11,00 11,00

10. OZINSKA Nikola 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:12.92 7,00 7,00
9. KISELCUK Kira 23. Girls, 200m Medley 2:54.82 8,00 8,00
6. FABRICIUSA Alise 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:20.22 12,00 12,00
6. Ventspils SS Spars 27. Girls, 4 x 100m Medley 5:13.12 24,00 24,00

13. Jelgavas SPS II JSPS 103,50 22,00 125,50
6. LAGANOVSKA Agate 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 28.98 12,00 12,00
8. STEIMANIS Reinis 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 24.99 10,00 10,00

13. RUSCAKS Kirils 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.60 3,50 3,50
12. VZENKOVSKA Amelija 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 3:09.82 5,00 5,00

14. GUSTS Germans 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:43.04 3,00 3,00
13. GUDEVICS Marcis 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:06.39 4,00 4,00
15. LAGANOVSKA Agate 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:47.03 2,00 2,00

8. ROZENSTRAUHS Eliass 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:19.54 10,00 10,00
9. DEICMANS Edvards 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:22.01 8,00 8,00

12. STEIMANIS Reinis 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:10.78 5,00 5,00
14. SKIRUS Salvis 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:11.98 3,00 3,00

7. Jelgavas SPS II 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:49.64 22,00 22,00
15. VZENKOVSKA Amelija 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:29.60 2,00 2,00
10. GUSTS Germans 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:11.87 7,00 7,00

11. AMBRASS Emils Kristofers 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:12.88 6,00 6,00
16. LAGANOVSKA Agate 21. Girls, 100m Backstroke 1:14.56 1,00 1,00
13. ROZENSTRAUHS Eliass 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:05.71 4,00 4,00

8. DEICMANS Edvards 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:22.72 10,00 10,00
9. AMBRASS Emils Kristofers 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:26.77 8,00 8,00
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14. Daugavpils SS DAUSS 120,00 - 120,00
15. IVANOVS Ilja 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.61 2,00 2,00

9. MAKASINS Aleksejs 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:36.23 8,00 8,00
10. VISOCKIS Davids 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:36.53 7,00 7,00

3. IVANOVS Ilja 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:13.35 15,00 15,00
11. LOBANOVS Deniss 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:10.60 6,00 6,00

6. Daugavpils SS 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:48.97 24,00 24,00

9. VISOCKIS Davids 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:11.50 8,00 8,00
3. IVANOVS Ilja 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:00.98 15,00 15,00

10. LOBANOVS Deniss 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:26.84 7,00 7,00
11. MAKASINS Aleksejs 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:46.73 6,00 6,00

7. Daugavpils SS 28. Boys, 4 x 100m Medley 4:16.26 22,00 22,00

15. Adazu BJSS ABJSS 94,00 8,50 102,50
15. AVA Dace 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.74 1,50 1,50
16. STANKO Gustavs 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 25.72 1,00 1,00

1. CILIPANS Kristaps 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:19.91 18,00 18,00
7. AVA Artis Toms 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:02.17 11,00 11,00

16. SERZANTE Amelija 7. Girls, 200m Backstroke 2:47.73 1,00 1,00
5. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:15.75 13,00 13,00

5. Adazu BJSS 14. Boys, 4 x 100m Freestyle 3:45.94 26,00 26,00
11. AVA Dace 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:05.96 6,00 6,00

4. AVA Artis Toms 20. Boys, 200m Butterfly 2:30.06 14,00 14,00
7. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:02.09 11,00 11,00

16. Daugavpils SS DAUSS 39,00 46,00 85,00
3. KUZMINA Ksenija 5. Girls, 100m Butterfly 1:09.86 15,00 15,00
7. PIZANS Anatolijs 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:18.70 11,00 11,00

11. GEDROITE Karolina 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:29.74 6,00 6,00
1. KUZMINA Ksenija 11. Girls, 400m Medley 5:33.65 18,00 18,00
6. KOZIREVS Akims 12. Boys, 400m Medley 5:17.86 12,00 12,00

15. KOZIREVS Akims 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:15.34 2,00 2,00

12. PIZANS Anatolijs 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:05.35 5,00 5,00
16. JEGOROVS Kirils 24. Boys, 200m Medley 2:33.36 1,00 1,00
10. GEDROITE Karolina 25. Girls, 400m Freestyle 5:26.78 7,00 7,00

9. PIZANS Anatolijs 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:41.57 8,00 8,00

17. Kipsalas peldbaseins KIPPB - 74,00 74,00
12. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.64 5,00 5,00

2. SAMOILOVA Alisa 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 2:52.13 16,00 16,00
13. RUSJANOVSKA Milana 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 3:15.86 4,00 4,00

3. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:18.90 15,00 15,00
3. SAMOILOVA Alisa 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:19.91 15,00 15,00

16. RUSJANOVSKA Milana 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:32.08 1,00 1,00
1. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 19. Girls, 200m Butterfly 2:40.38 18,00 18,00

18. Rigas pilseta RIGAP 41,00 - 41,00
4. LOPACINSKIS Gustavs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:01.34 14,00 14,00
5. LOPACINSKIS Gustavs 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 53.64 13,00 13,00
4. LOPACINSKIS Gustavs 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:01.04 14,00 14,00

19. Ridzene RSSRI 32,00 - 32,00
3. ROSCINS Viktors 2. Boys, 50m Freestyle 24.04 15,00 15,00

12. ROSCINS Viktors 16. Boys, 100m Freestyle 55.10 5,00 5,00
6. KOLEDA Toms 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:01.37 12,00 12,00

20. Kipsalas peldbaseins KIPPB 30,00 - 30,00
8. VIKSNE Gustavs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:04.57 10,00 10,00

10. CEPRASOVS Andrejs 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:08.47 7,00 7,00
5. VIKSNE Gustavs 26. Boys, 400m Freestyle 4:29.59 13,00 13,00

21. Liepajas KSS II LKSS 11,00 18,00 29,00
9. KLAVA Eliza 3. Girls, 200m Breaststroke 3:07.74 8,00 8,00

11. DUKUPS Karlis 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:24.99 6,00 6,00
13. LAZDANS Aleksandrs 8. Boys, 200m Backstroke 2:36.65 4,00 4,00
11. KLAVA Eliza 17. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 1:26.67 6,00 6,00
16. DUKUPS Karlis 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:06.69 1,00 1,00
13. SKUTULE Dzulija 23. Girls, 200m Medley 3:03.02 4,00 4,00

22. Olaines Sporta centrs OLASC 4,00 24,00 28,00
14. GUBINA Darja 1. Girls, 50m Freestyle 29.72 3,00 3,00

14. LEJANS Pauls 6. Boys, 100m Butterfly 1:07.52 3,00 3,00
5. GUBINA Darja 9. Girls, 200m Freestyle 2:21.53 13,00 13,00

16. LEJANS Pauls 10. Boys, 200m Freestyle 2:13.48 1,00 1,00
9. GUBINA Darja 15. Girls, 100m Freestyle 1:05.72 8,00 8,00

23. RSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN II RIDSN 7,00 - 7,00
16. KRAVCENKO Jegors 4. Boys, 200m Breaststroke 2:52.22 1,00 1,00
14. BOGDANOVS Alens 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:14.85 3,00 3,00
16. KRAVCENKO Jegors 18. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 1:16.21 1,00 1,00
15. POIKANS Arturs 22. Boys, 100m Backstroke 1:06.45 2,00 2,00


